DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00 GORDON R. MUIR 2022-980482

01/28/2022 04:35 PM

Pgs=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

REQUESTED BY AND RETURN TO: PETER D. OLSTEN, Trustee 2407 Range View Court Reno, Nevada 89519

The undersigned hereby affirms that there is no Social Security number contained in this document.

PETER D. OLSTEN

A.P.N. 1318-03-212-082

R.P.T.T. -0-

TRUSTEE'S GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE dated October 8, 2021, between PETER D. OLSTEN, as Trustee of the LORI D. OLSTEN TRUST, formerly known as the Lori D. Christopherson Trust, Party of the First Part, and PETER D. OLSTEN, an unmarried man, as his sole and separate property, Party of the Second Part,

<u>WITNESSETH</u>:

WHEREAS the Party of the First Part has full power and authority to make the disposition of real property herein described;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Party of the First Part has granted and conveyed and does by these presents grant and convey unto the Party of the Second Part as his sole and separate property all of said Trust's right, title and interest in and to all that certain real property commonly known as 179 Willow Drive, Zephyr Cove, Douglas County, Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

> Lot 230, as shown on the map of SKYLAND SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 3, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on February 24, 1960, in Book 1 of Maps, page 450, as Document No. 15653.

Assessor's Parcel No. 1318-03-212-082

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said premises, together with the appurtenances thereunto belonging, unto the Party of the Second Part, his heirs and assigns forever.

DATED this 8th day of October, 2021.

LORI D. OLSEN TRUST, formerly known as the Lori D. Christopherson Trust

By <u>ЛлЯ</u>

PETER D. OLSTEN, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

: ss.

COUNTY OF WASHOE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Obber 8, 2021 by PETER D. OLSTEN, as Trustee of the LORI D. OLSTEN TRUST, formerly known as the Lori D. Christopherson Trust.

NOTARY PUBLIC

GORDON R. MUIR
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 94-0052-2 - Expires July 31, 2022

Grantee's Address and Mail Tax Statements To: PETER D. OLSTEN 2407 Range View Court Reno, Nevada 89519

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

		arcel Number (s)				()	
	a <u>) 1318-03-212</u>		_				\	\
			_				\	\
	c) d)		_				\	\
	u)		_					
2.	Type of Pro						OPTIONAL USE ONI	LY \
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	Vacant Land	b) 🔼	Single Fam Res.	Notes:	1/28	5/22	
	c) (e) (Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg.	d) []	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l		6	west in A	AR
	· •	Agricultural	ń) 🗀	Mobile Home				
	i)	Other				The state of the s		
3	Total Value	e/Sales Price o	f Property	: <u>\$</u>		. 1		
٠.		u of Foreclosure (\	7
	Transfer Tax		orny (vanao (\$		\neg		100
		y Transfer Tax D	ue:	\$	EXE	MPT		
	•	•				7	7	
4.	. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>							
 a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 7 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: "A transfer of title to or from a trust without consideration if a certificate of trust is presented at the time of transfer." 								
	certificate	<u> </u>						
5.	Partial Inter	rest: Percentag	e being tra	nsferred:	100 %	-		
an be pro	d NRS 375.11 lief, and can be ovided herein.	declares and acking that the information of the supported by documents for the supported by the supported by the support of th	tion provided cumentation i disallowance	is correct to the f called upon to of any claimed	best of the substantia exemption	eir inforn ate the in n, or othe	nation and formation r determination	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any								
additional amount øwed.								
	gnature <u>//</u>		7		/Cap	acity	Grantor/Owner	
Şi	gnature <u>//</u>	ite Olle			Cap	acity	Grantee/Owner	
/			The same of the sa					
<u>SI</u>	ELLER (GR	ANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER	(GRAN	<u>(EE) IN</u>	IFORMATION	
_	(REC	QUIRED) PETER D. OL	STEN, Trustee o	LORI D. OLSTEN	(REQUIRED		OTEN	
		UST, formerly Lori D.		-				
76.	ddress:	2407 Range View	Court	_	: 2407 Ra	inge View	/ Court	
	ty:	Reno NV Zip:	00540	_ City:	Reno	7:	00540	
S t	ate:	NV Zip:	89519	_ State:	NV	_ Zip:	89519	
COMPANY/DEDCON DECUESTING DECORPING								
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)								
	int Name:	GORDON F	•		Escrow	<i>,</i> #		
	idress:	P.O. BOX 7						
	ty:	RENO	•	State: N	IV	Zip:	89504	